
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  4/12/2024 3:02 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: 2023-00000381 - Academy Bus Company, Inc.

Original Term of Contract: 2022 - 2023 Academic Year

Original Contract Amount & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $100,000 - BOE 9/21/2022, BOCS 9/29/2022

Scope: Provide transportation for athletics for the 2022- 2023 school year

Details of Previous Amendments:

Amendment 1, BOE 2/15/2023, BOCS 3/2/2023: increased the aggregate by 

$900,000.  Amendment 2, BOE 7/19/2023, BOCS 8/1/2023: increased the aggregate 

by $600,000 and exercised  the option to renew and extended the term to 

6/30/2024.

Details of New Amendment: Increase the aggregate by $600,000

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) 450.5142.100000.2900.B2307

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 103

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Fenix N. Arias



Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  4/12/2024 3:02 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: 2023-00000382 - VP Buses LLC

Original Term of Contract: 2022 - 2023 Academic Year

Original Contract Amount & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $400,000 - BOE 9/21/2022, BOCS 9/29/2022

Scope: Provide transportation for athletics for the 2022- 2023 school year

Details of Previous Amendments:

Amendment 1, BOE 2/15/2023, BOCS 3/2/2023: increased the aggregate by 

$600,000.  Amendment 2, BOE 7/19/2023, BOCS 8/1/2023: increased the aggregate 

by $900,000 and exercised  the option to renew and extended the term to 

6/30/2024.

Details of New Amendment: Increase the aggregate by $250,000

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) 450.5142.100000.2900.B2307

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 103

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Fenix N. Arias



Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  4/12/2024 3:02 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: 2023-00000452 - Global Transportation

Original Term of Contract: 2022 - 2023 Academic Year

Original Contract Amount & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $1,215,000.00 - BOE 11/16/2022, BOCS 11/23/2022

Scope: Provide transportation for athletics for the 2022- 2023 school year

Details of Previous Amendments:

Amendment 1, BOE 06/21/2023, BOCS 07/06/2023: increased the aggregate by 

$900,000 and exercised  the option to renew and extended the term to 6/30/2024.

Details of New Amendment:

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) 450.5142.100000.2900.B2307

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 103

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Fenix N. Arias


